MaineDOT INFRA Grant
Schedule for 1-395/Route 9 Connector

Study
ID__ |Task Name | Start i Finish 996199920022005200820112014201 7202020234]
1 [Authorization to Proceed with Planning Study Mon 8/3/98 Mon 8/3/98| ¢ 8/3: : :
2 |STIP - Planning Study - Supplemental Funds Added Thu 3/8/01 Thu 3/8/01 & 38 : :
3 [Study Elevated from an Environmental Assessment (EA) to an Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) Mon 10/3/05  Mon 10/3/05 : : & 16!3 :
4 |Notice of Intent published in Federal Register for EIS Thu 12/1/05  Thu 1211/05 . & 121
5  |Distribution of Draft Environmental Impact Statement (DEIS) Fri 3/23H12 Fri 372312 ' - @ 3123
6 |Least Environmentally Damaging Practicable Alternalive (LEDPA) Issued by Amy Corps of Engineers Wed 7/31/113  Wed 7/31113 ! : Po# 73
7 |Biological Opinion Issued by USFWS (Section 7 of Endangered Species Act) Fri 919114 Fri 9/19/14 ! Y 911;‘.1
8  |Distribution of Final Environmental Impact Stalement (FEIS) Fri 1430115 Fri 1/30/15 . '0 1I.'i’a0 .
9  [Reinitiation of Section 7 for newly listed Northern Long Eared Bat (NLEB) Mon 3/716 Mon 37716 ] : 0. #ﬂ
10  |Section 7 of ESA Complete - Concurrence of Biological Opinion for NLEB Wed 3/9/16 Wed 3/9/16 : & éls '
11 |STIP - Preliminary Engineering and Right of Way Funds Added Thu 47716 Thu 47716 : Y 4!7 '
12 |NEPA Complete - Record of Decision {ROD) Issued by FHWA Thu 6/23M16  Thu 6/23/16 d Q :!5.'23
13 |Public Meeling - Handoff from Planning (Study) to Project Development {Project) Wed 7/20M16  Wed 7/20/16 : . : Ty i7l20
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